GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No.S(E)39/2020/32

Dated Dispur, the 18th January, 2021.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the Sl. No. 24 as "Smti. Alaka Chakraborty, Superintendent, Printing & Stationery Department" instead of "Smti. Ashamoni Doley, Superintendent, Printing & Stationery Department", the Sl. No. 26 as "Smti. Mita Guha, Superintendent, Skill, Employment & Entrepreneurship Department" instead of "Shri Rajib Rabha, Superintendent, Skill, Employment & Entrepreneurship Department" and Sl. No. 29 and Sl. No. 30 may be omitted as appeared in this Department's earlier Office Order issued vide No.S(E)39/2020/31, dated 12/01/2021 regarding training on **e-Filing under eOffice** to be held at the Computer Training Centre, Secretariat Administration Department, 1st Floor, Block-A, Janata Bhawan

Sd/-

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.

Memo No.S(E)39/2020/32-A Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Dated Dispur, the 18th January, 2021.

- 1. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, SA Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 2. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, SA Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary / Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
 - the nominees.
- 4. The Nazir, Janata Bhawan. He is requested to provide light refreshment to the participants during the training.
- 5. Shri T. K. Gogoi, Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 6. Smti. Nilufer Yasmin, Team Lead, eOffice, S.A. Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.

Content Manager, S.A. (E) Department for uploading in the departmental website.
8. Persons concerned.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department